GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4999
(To be answered on the 25th March 2021)

REVIVING OF IGI AIRPORT

4999, SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oloR foamere a5t be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Indira Gandhi International (IGI) airport in Delhi is ranked
among the top fifty best airports in the global list and the best airport in
Central Asia as per a latest survey; _

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of Indian airports selected in above survey?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
- R AT R A 0 7| RO (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): Indira Gandhi International Airport, Delhi is ranked among the top

fifty best airports globally by Skytrax World Airport Awards. It is also
ranked as Best Airport in India & Central Asia at the 2020 World Airport
Awards. Further, Delhi Airport has won "Best Airport by size and Region
(over 40 million Passengers per Annum in Asia-Pacific)" by Airports Council
International (ACI) in Airport Service Quality (ASQ) Awards in 2020.

(c): Participation in the survey for ranking of airports is upto the airport
operators, to guage their performance against the benchmark standards. In
India, most of the airport operators participate in the ACI-ASQ survey. ASQ
is global benchmarking programme measuring passengers’ satisfaction whilst
they are travelling through an airport. Out of 28 Indian airports participating
in ACI-ASQ survey, 5 airports of Airports Authority of India (AAI) namely
Kolkata, Pune, Amritsar, Varanasi and Chandigarh have won 6 awards in
different categories in 2020.
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